



**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**Municipal Government of Santa Fe, Romblon**  
**LGU**

Supplier : <b>ARSENIA COMMERCIAL CENTER</b> Address : <b>Long, Romblon</b>			P.O. No. : <b>2022-06-0072</b> Date : <b>June 17, 2022</b> Mode of Procurement : <b>Public Bidding</b> PR No./s : <b>2022-05-0104/May 6, 2022</b>		
TIN : <b>173-822-855-000</b>			Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:		
Place of Delivery : <b>JobSite- Poblacion, Santa Fe, Romblon</b>			Delivery Term : <b>Deliver w/ in 30 Working Days</b>		
Date of Delivery : <b>June 22 2022 - Aug 9 2022</b>			Payment Term : <b>Check</b>		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
2022-1277-8751	pcs	16mm dia. X 6m Def. Bar	40	617.00	24,680.00
2022-1278-8751	pcs	Hack Saw Blade	6	68.00	408.00
2022-1279-8751	lit	Curing Compound	30	212.00	6,360.00
2022-1280-8751	lit	Asphalt Sealant	20	308.00	6,160.00
2022-1281-8751	bd.ft	30pcs-2"x9"x12" Cocolumber	540	30.00	16,200.00
2022-1282-8751	cu.m	Washed Sand	87	1,395.00	135,315.00
2022-1283-8751	cu.m	Gravel (Screened)	106	1,820.00	192,920.00
2022-1284-8751	bag	Portland Cement, Type I, 40 kgs	1182	342.00	407,664.00
2022-1285-8751	pcs	R.C Pipes (910mm dia.)	112	5,920.00	663,040.00
2022-1286-8751	pcs	Phenolic Board 1/2"x4'x8'	35	988.00	34,580.00
2022-1287-8751	cu.m	Filling Materials	87	912.00	79,344.00
2022-1288-8751	bd.ft	150 pcs-2"x3"x12" Coco Lumber	900	30.00	27,000.00
2022-1289-8751	pcs	12mm dia x8mm RSB	50	399.00	19,950.00
2022-1290-8751	pcs	Ordinary Plywood 1/4"x4'x8'	12	620.00	7,440.00
2022-1291-8751	kg	CW Nails 4"	10	98.00	980.00
2022-1292-8751	kg	CW Nails 3"	10	98.00	980.00
2022-1293-8751	kg	CW Nails 1-1/2"	10	100.00	1,000.00
2022-1294-8751	kg	Tie Wire #16	2	112.00	224.00
2022-1295-8751	pcs	Concrete Hollow Blocks 4"	125	22.00	2,750.00
2022-1296-8751	box	Welding Rod	2	280.00	560.00
2022-1297-8751	pcs	Steel Flat Bar 3mm thk x25mmx6m	15	282.00	4,230.00
2022-1298-8751	pcs	Angle Bar, 4mm thkx25mmx25mmx6m	10	788.00	7,880.00
2022-1299-8751	cu.m	Mixed Gravel & Sand	45	1,320.00	59,400.00
2022-1300-8751	pcs	Billboard, 8'x8' with frame	1	5,800.00	5,800.00
<b>(Total Amount in Words):</b>			<b>One Million Seven Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five Pesos</b>	<b>1,704,865.00</b>	
<p>In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.</p> <p>Conforme:</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;">   <b>ARSENIA COMMERCIAL CENTER</b>            Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  <u>6/17/2022</u>            Date         </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Very truly yours,</p>   <b>ELSIE D. VISCA</b>            Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official            Municipal Mayor            Designation         </div> </div>					
<p>(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)</p> <p>Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.: _____</p> <p>Certified Correct:</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>N/A</p> <p>Secretary to the Sanggunian</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>_____</p> <p>Date</p> </div> </div>					